2019 Webelos Adventure Weekend Schedule (subject to adjustments)

Friday 5:15- 8:00 pm
6:40 pm
7:00 - 10:00 pm
10:00 pm
Saturday 7:00 am
7:30 -7:45 am
7:30—-8:00 am
8:15-12 noon
12:10 pm
12:30 pm
1:15-5:00 pm
5:15 pm
5:30 pm

6:30 pm

7:00 pm

8:30 pm
10:00 pm
Sunday 7:00 am
7:30 am
7:45 am
8:30-12 pm

12:00 pm

Registration, Check-In, Set up Camp

Flag Ceremony, Welcome, Announcements

Unit Campfires

Lights Out — Unit Leader Enforced

Reveille — Unit Leader Enforced Camp Wide

Breakfast served at Dining Hall

Registration for Day-only Webelos

Saturday AM Session

Flag Plaza Dedication (includes raising)

Lunch served at Dining Hall
Saturday PM Session

Flags (“Class A” Uniform)

Dinner (“Class A”) Dining Hall

Parker Lodge/Admin
Flag Field

Campsites

Eat in Picnic Shelter (until 8:15)
Administration Building
Program Sites

Flag Field

Eat in Picnic Shelter

Program Sites

Flag Field

Eat in Picnic Shelter

Worship Service (“Class A” Uniform, Scouts and Scouters, all welcome)

All Denominations: Catholic Chapel

Walk to Campfire (“Class A” Uniform)

Family Camp

Bring lanterns, marked with your name, and chairs or blankets to sit on

Unit Campfires/Games/Bring games

Lights out - Parent/Leader Enforced

Reveille
Flags Ceremony
Breakfast Dining Hall

Sunday AM Session

*Check out, Get health forms and patches

Campsites/Dining Hall

Campsites

Flag Field

Eat in Picnic Shelter
Program Sites

Admin./Parker Lodge

We will do our best to keep the schedule, but programs, classes and times may change at any time depending on need.

Trading Post (Located in the Parker Lodge/Admin) Hours will be posted Trading Post is not open during flags, meals and
worship times. Please submit skits or songs by 3 pm Saturday to Admin./Parker Lodge for the campfire.

*Weekenders may leave when classes are complete, and site is clean.



