## 2019 Webelos Adventure Weekend Schedule (subject to adjustments)

Friday	5:15- 8:00 pm	Registration, Check-In, Set up Camp	Parker Lodge/Admin	
	6:40 pm	Flag Ceremony, Welcome, Announcements	Flag Field	
	7:00 - 10:00 pm	Unit Campfires	Campsites	
	10:00 pm	Lights Out – Unit Leader Enforced		
Saturday	7:00 am	Reveille – Unit Leader Enforced Camp Wide		
	7:30 -7:45 am	Breakfast served at Dining Hall	Eat in Picnic Shelter (until 8:15)	
	7:30 – 8:00 am	Registration for Day-only Webelos	Administration Building	
	8:15-12 noon	Saturday AM Session	Program Sites	
	12:10 pm	Flag Plaza Dedication (includes raising)	Flag Field	
	12:30 pm	Lunch served at Dining Hall	Eat in Picnic Shelter	
	1:15 - 5:00 pm	Saturday PM Session	Program Sites	
	5:15 pm	Flags ("Class A" Uniform)	Flag Field	
	5:30 pm	Dinner ("Class A") Dining Hall	Eat in Picnic Shelter	
	6:30 pm	Worship Service ("Class A" Uniform, Scouts and All Denominations: Catholic Chapel	hip Service ("Class A" Uniform, Scouts and Scouters, all welcome) enominations: Catholic Chapel	
	7:00 pm Walk to Campfire ("Class A" Uniform) Fam Bring lanterns, marked with your name, and chairs or		Family Camp airs or blankets to sit on	
	8:30 pm	Unit Campfires/Games/Bring games	Campsites/Dining Hall	
	10:00 pm	Lights out - Parent/Leader Enforced		
Sunday	7:00 am	Reveille	Campsites	
	7:30 am	Flags Ceremony	Flag Field	
	7:45 am	Breakfast Dining Hall	Eat in Picnic Shelter	
	8:30-12 pm	Sunday AM Session	Program Sites	
	12:00 pm	*Check out, Get health forms and patches	Admin./Parker Lodge	

We will do our best to keep the schedule, but programs, classes and times may change at any time depending on need.

Trading Post (Located in the Parker Lodge/Admin) Hours will be posted Trading Post is not open during flags, meals and worship times. Please submit skits or songs by 3 pm Saturday to Admin./Parker Lodge for the campfire.

<sup>\*</sup>Weekenders may leave when classes are complete, and site is clean.